
Director of Services 
Environment Section 
Wexford County Council, 
County Hall, 
Wexford 

22 January, 20 13 

Environmental Protection Agency 
4n Giin;crnhnirenrht m f+acwh;ii, Comhihooii 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathrc, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, Eire 

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E infoQepa.ie 
W wwwepa ie 

LoCall 1890 33 5 5  99 

Re: 
regardiw a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manapement Licensing Regulations 

Dear SirMadam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the Waste Licences as per the attached list: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the licencees. 
The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Joe Reilly 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 





Director of Services 
Planning Section 
Wexford County Council, 
County Hall, 
Wexford 

22 January, 20 13 

Environmental Protection Agency 
f i n  6hriwnho:reocht urn ChnorhriJ Comhibood 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T t353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E infoQepa ie 
W w e p a  ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(21 of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Sirhladam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the Waste Licences as per the attached list: 

Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the licencees. 
The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any fkther queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 





WOO87-01 

WOO89-02 

Kerry County Council 
Cork County Council Western 
Division Derrvconnell Landfill 

Caherciveen Transfer Station 

WO1 8 1-01 I Wicklow Countv Council I Swalcliffe Limited 

WOO90-01 
WO09 1-0 1 
WOO92-01 
WO093-01 

WO1 09-02 
WO1 25-01 
WO126-01 

WO 127-01 
WO 14 1-02 
WO 146-02 
WO1 56-01 
WO 16 1-02 
WO165-02 

WO1 78-02 

Donegal County Council 
Cavan County Council Bailieborough Landfill 
Cavan County Council Belturbet Landfill 
Cavan County Council Ballyjamesduff Landfill 

Clare County Council Facility 
Donegal County Council 
Donegal County Council 

Fingal County Council Civic Amenity 
Cork City Council Beaumont Quarry 
Meath County Council Knockharley Landfill 
Kildare County Council 
Cork County Council Bottlehill 
Greenstar Limited Ballynagran Residual Landfill 

East Galway Residual Landfill 
Greenstar Limited Site 

Balbane Landfill Site 

Central Waste Management 

Glenalla Landfill Site 
Muckish Landfill Site 
Dunsink Landfill aka Dunsink 

KTK Sand & Gravel Ltd 

WO 19 1-02 
WO1 99-02 

WO201 -03 
Brownfield Restoration Ireland 1 Ltd 

Holmestown Waste Management 

Srahmore Peat Deposition Site 
Drehid Waste Management 

Wexford County Council Facility 
Mayo County Council 

Kildare Countv Council Facilitv 

WO2 15-01 I Donegal Countv Council 1 Meenaboll Landfill Site 
WO204-0 1 Wicklow Countv Council 



WOOO4-04 
Cork County Council 
Kildare County Council 
Meath County Council 
Cork City Council 
Galway County Council 
Kildare County Council 
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown County 
Council 
Wexford County Council 
Limerick County Council 
Waterford City Council 
Monaghan County Council 
Mayo County Council 
Cork County Council 
Cork County Council 
Donegal County Council 
Carlow County Council 
Laois County Council 
Ballinasloe Town Council 
Westmeath County Council 
Offaly County Council 
Kilkenny County Council 
Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 
Laois County Council 
Roscommon County Council 
Louth County Council 
Donegal County Council 
Leitrim County Council 
Leitrim County Council 
Wicklow County Council 
Mayo County Council 
Cork County Council 
Kerry County Council 
Cork County Council 
Westmeath County Council 
Kerry County Council 
Roscommon County Council 
South Tipperary County Council 
Waterford County Council 
Limerick City Council 
Cavan County Council 
North Tipperary County Council 
Kerry County Council 

WOOl5-01 
WOO1 6-02 
WOO 17-04 
WOO 1 8-0 1 
woo20-02 
woo2 1-02 
woo22-01 
woo23-0 1 
WOO24-04 
W 0025-03 

Ballyguyroe Landfill Site 
Arthurstown Landfill 
Basketstown Landfill Facility 
Kinsale Road Landfill 
Carrowbrowne Landfill Site 
Silliot Hill Landfill 
Ballyogan Landfill Facility 
Ballyogan Recycling Park 
Killurin Landfill Site 
Gortadroma Landfill Site 
Kilbarry Landfill Site 
Scotch Corner Landfill 
Derrinumera Landfill Facility 
East Cork Landfill Site 
Raffeen Landfill Site 
Ball ynacarri ck Landfill Sit e 
Powerstown Landfill Site 
Kyletalesha Landfill 
Pollboy Landfill Facility 
Ballydonagh Landfill 
Derryclure Landfill 
Dunmore Landfill 
Doora Landfill Site 
Dundalk Landfill & Civic Waste 
Facility 
Ballylinan Landfill Site 
Ball aghaderreen Land fi 11 
Whiteriver Landfill Site 
Churchtown Landfill 
Carrick On Shannon Landfill 
Mohill Landfill 
Rampere Landfill 
Rathroeen Landfill 
Youghal Landfill 
Milltown Transfer Station 
Benduff Landfill Site 
Marl ins t o wn Land fill 
Coolcaslagh Transfer Station 
Roscommon Landfill Facility 
Donohill Landfill 
Trainore Waste Disposal Site 
Longpavement 
Corranure Landfill 
Ballaghveny Landfill 
Kenmare Transfer Station 

I WOO26-03 
WOO27-02 
WOO28-03 
WOO29-04 
WOO30-02 
WO03 1-0 1 

WOO34-02 
WOO46-0 1 
WOO59-03 
WOO60-03 
WOO62-0 1 
WOO64-0 1 
WOO65-0 1 
WOO66-03 
WOO67-02 
WOO68-03 
WOO69-0 1 
WOO70-0 1 
WO07 1 -02 
WOO72-0 1 
woo73-0 1 
WOO74-03 
WOO75-02 
WOO76-0 1 
WOO77-04 
WOO78-03 
WOO86-01 



Secretary 
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland 
The Tailor's Hall 
Back Lane 
Dublin 8 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

WOO 12-03 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

W O O  15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

WO0 18-0 I 

18 January, 20 13 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council Aithurstown Landfill 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyguyroe Landtill Site 

Basketstown Landfill Facility 

Kiiisale Road Landfill 

Camowbrowne Landfill Site 

Silliot Hill Landfill 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Dun Laogliaii-e-Ratlidown County Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Liineiick County Council 

Watei-ford City Council 

Killuiiii Landfill Site 

Goitadrmna Landfill Site 

Kilbany Landfill Site 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensinc Reeulations 

WOO3O-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

W0034-02 

WOO46-0 I 

Dear Sir/Madam 

Kilkenny County Council Dunrnore Landtill 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

Doom Landfill Site 

Dundalk Landfill &Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



I WOO59-03 Roscoininon County Council 

~ W0060-03 Louth County Council 

Donegal County Council W0062-0 I 

W0064-0 I Leitiiin County Council 

W0065-01 Leitnm County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Mayo County Council WO067-02 

W0068-03 Cork County Council 

K e i q  County Council WOO69-0 I 

Cork County Council WOO70-0 I 

WO07 1-02 Westmeath County Council 

W0072-0 I 

W0073-01 

WO06643 

Keny County Council 

Roscoininon County Councll 

South Tipperaiy County Council 

Watei-foi-d County Councll WOO75-02 

Liineiick City Council W0076-01 

WO07744 Cavan County Council 

W 8 7 8 - 0 3  Noitli Tipperaiy County Council 

Keny County Council WO086-O! 

WO087-01 Keny County Council 

WOO89-02 

WO090-0 1 Donegal County Council 

W0091-01 Cavan County Council 

WO002-0 I Cavan County Council 

W0093-0 I Cavan County Council 

WOI09-02 

WO125-01 Donegal County Council 

WO 126-0 I Donegal County Council 

Fingal County Council WO127-01 

Cork City Council WO I4 1-02 

WO 146-02 Meath County Council 

WO 156-0 I 

W0161-02 Cork County Council 

WO 165-02 

WO 178-02 

WO18 1-01 Wicklow County Council 

WO1 9 1-02 Wexford County Council 

WO I 99-02 Mayo County Council 

WO20 I -03 Kildare County Council 

WO204-01 Wicklow County Council 

WO2 15-0 I Donegal County Council 

W0074-03 

Cork County Council Westem Division 

Clare County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Greenstar Limited 

Greenstar Limited 

Ballaghaden-een Landfill 

Whiteliver Landfill Site 

Churchtown Landfill 

Canick On Shannon Landfill 

Mohill Landfill 

Rainpere Landfill 

Rathroeen Landfill 

Youghal Landfill 

Milltown Transfer Station 

Benduff Landfill Site 

Marlinstown Landfill 

Coolcaslagh Transfer Station 

Roscommon Landfill Facility 

Donohill Landfill 

Tramore Waste Disposal Site 

Longpaveinent 

Conanure Landfill 

Ballaghveny Landfill 

Keninare Transfer Station 

Caherciveen Tiansfer S t a t u i  

Denyconnel I Land ti I I 

Balbane Landfill Site 

Bailicborough Landfill 

Belturbet Landtill 

Ballyjainesduff Landfill 

Central Waste Management Facility 

Glenalla Landtill Site 

Muckish Landtill Site 

Dunsink Landfill aka Dunsink Civic Ainenlty 

Beauinont Quany 

Knockharley Landfill 

KTK Sand gL GI-avel Ltd 

Bottlehill 

Ballynagian Residual Landfill 

East Galway Residual Landfill Site 

Swalcliffe Limited 

Holmestown Waste Management Facility 

Srahinore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with 
Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which w 

An Ghniomho,rEocht om Choomhw Cornhihaoil 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of EnvironmentaM3lf+mf%h%$ WO 
053 91 6 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this fettmat Chatslean Bhatle Sheain 

Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathrb, Bosca Poist 3000 

Contae Loch Garman, l ire 

Yours sincerely, 

hoeleen L-LY Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 

T t353 53 9160600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E tnfoQepa le 
W wwwepa le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 



Minister Simon Coveney, TD 
Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine 
Agriculture House 
Kildare Street 
Dublin 2 
Att Simon Coveney T.D. 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

WOO 12-03 

WOO 13-0 I 

WOO 14-0 I 

WOO 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WOO I 7-04 

WOO 18-0 I 

WOO20-02 

woo2 1-02 

WO022-0 I 

WOO234 I 

WOO24-04 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

h'OO30-02 

WO03 1-0 1 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman. Eire 

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa ie 
W wwwepa ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Ballyguyroe Landfill Site 

Aithuntown Landfill 

Basketstown Land ti I I  Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Can-owbrowne Landtill Site 

Silliot Hill Landfill 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Couiicil 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Dun Lao~liaii-e-Rathdowii County Council Pal-k 

Wexford County Council 

Liineiick County Council 

Wateifoi-d City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

bo i s  County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council Denyclure Landfill 

ffilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

Killuiin Landtill Site 

Gortadioina Landfill Site 

KilbaiTy Landtill Site 

Scotch Comer Landfill 

Dein n u  inera Land till Faci 1 i ty 

East Cork Landtill Site 

Raffeen Landtill Site 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powerstown Landfill Site 

Kyl etales ha Land ti I I 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfill 

Dunmore Landfill 

Dooi-a Landfill Site 

18 January, 20 13 

N0034-02 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Manaeement Licensing Regulations 

Dundalk Town Council 

Dear Minister Coveney, TD 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

1 Dundalk Landtill &Civic Waste Facility 



WO0644 I 

WOO65-0 I 

Leitiiin County Council 

Leitiiin County Council Mohil I Laiidti I I f o a  Fire 

Canick on Shannol1 La&%cheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile,Shedin 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thrrt there is no requirement for  yon to acknowledge receipt ofthis letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

hoe leen  keavey ' 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate. Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr. Aidan Dunning 
Secretary General 
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources 
29-3 1 Adelaide Road 
Dublin 2 
Attn: Mr. Dunning 

WOOO2-02 Cork County Council 

WOOO4-04 Kildare County Council 

woo I!)-O? bleath Coullty Council 

WOO 11-03 Cork City Council 

WO!) I 3 -0 1 

woo 14-0 I 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

WOO 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 Wexford County Council 

WOO17-O4 Limenck County Council 

WOO 18-0 I 

WO02O-O2 Monaghan County Council 

WOO2 1-02 Mayo County Council 

WOO22-0 I Cork County Council 

WOO23-O 1 Cork County Council 

WOO24-04 Donegal County Council 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council 

WOO28-03 Westmeath County Council 

Dun Laogliaire-Ratlidow11 County Council 

Waterford City Council 

Oft'aly County Council WOO29-04 

WOO3O-02 Kilkenny County Council 

woo3 1-0 I Clare County Council 

18 January, 20 13 

Ballyguyl-oe Landtill Site 

Arthui.jtown Lalidtill 

Basketstown Landfill Faclhty 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Cailowbi-owne Landfill Site 

Silliot Hill Landfill 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Park 

Killuiin Laiidtill Site 

Gortadroma Landtill Site 

Kilbany Landtill Site 

Scotch Comer Landfill 

Demnumera Landfill Facility 

East Cork Landfill Site 

Raffeen Landtill Site 

Ballvnacaiiick Landfill Site 

Powerstown Landtill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Ballydoiiagh Landfill 

Denyclure Landfill 

Dunrnoi-e Landfill 

Doom Landfill Site 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Mr. Dunning 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which 
licencees The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction 

A i  Ghricinhoireocht urn C'lnonihrio Corn'lrhooO 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of E n v i r o n m e n t a k & $ Q ~ , w &  &IO 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 

Contae Loch Garrnan. h e  
Please note thnt there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this lettgTdt Chalsledn Bhalle C&&n 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 

@ -  
&it, 

T, +353 53 9160600 
F- t 353  53 9160699 
E infoOepa ie 
W w e p a i e  

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 



Development Applications Unit 
The Department of Arts, Heritage & the Gaeltacht 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 

wooo2-02 

WOOO4-04 

woo 10-02 

WOO 12-03 

WOO 13-01 

woo 14-0 1 

W O O  15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

woo 17-04 

WOO18-01 

WOO20-02 

woo2  1-02 

woo22-0 I 

WOO23-01 

WO02444 

WOO25-03 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

WOO28-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO30-02 

WO03 1-0 1 

WOO34-02 

h'OO46-0 1 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 
Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. h e  
T +353 53 91 60600 
F t353 53 9160699 
E info@epa le 
W wwwepa le 
LoCail 1890 33 55 99 

Ballyguyroe Landfill Site 

Arthutstown Landtill 

Basketstown Landfill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Cawowbrowne Landfill Site 

Silliot Hill Landfill 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildai-r County Council 

Dun Lao_phaire-Ratlidown County Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Liinerick County Council 

Wateiford City Council 

Monaghan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council Ballydonagh Landfill 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council Duninore Landfill 

Clare County Council 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

Killurin Landfill Site 

Goitadtoma Landfill Site 

Kilbany Landfill Site 

Scotch Collier Landfill 

Deni iiuineia Landti I I  Faci 1 i ty 

East Cork Landfill Site 

Raffeen Landfill Site 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powerstown Landfill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

_ _ _ _ _ _ ~  ~~ ~ 

DeiTyclure Landfill 

Doom Landtill Site 

Dundalk Landfill &Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
reeardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Sirhladam 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

* 
9 



WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-0 I 

WO2 I 5-0 1 

Mayo County Council 

Kildai-e County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Srahmoi-e Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement; at 
053 9 16 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note thrit there is no reyirirernent for yoir to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

&Uf? Noeleen Keavey 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr. Pat Gilheaney 
The Manager 
Development Applications Unit 
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government 
Newtown Road 
Wexford 
Attn: Mr Gilheaney 

WOOO2-02 

WOOO4-04 

WOO10-02 

WOO 12-03 

WOO 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I - 

18 January, 20 13 

Ballyguyroe Landtill Site 

Ai? hunt own Land ti l  I 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Can-owbrowne Landtill Slte 

Silliot Hil l Landtill 

Ballyogan Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildai-e County Council 

Re: 
regardinp a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing R e d a t i o n s  

WOO 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

Dear Mr. Gilheaney 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Wexford County Council 

Limerick County Council 

Killuiin Landtill Site 

Goitadroina Landtill Site 





Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



I Environmental Protection Agency 
il z " ~ , o ~ ~ - ~ i ~ r . o c ~ i  "1 : .loomhi i?,Ti.r;nzc2, 

wooo2-02 

w o o o 4 - 0 4  

woo 10-02 

WO012-03 

Wlr. Paddy Mathews 
Manager of Environment & Planning 
Failte Ireland 
Environment Unit 
88-95 Amiens Street 
Dublin 1 
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews 

~~ ~ 

Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council Aithuntown Landfill 

Meath County Council 

Col-k City Council 

Ballyguyi-or Landtill Site 

Basketstown Landfill Facility 

Kinsa lc  Road Landtill 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Polst 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  

T t353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 3160699 
E info@epa ie 
W wwwepa le 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

woo 14-0 I 

woo 15-0 I 

W O O  16-02 

woo 17-04 

woo 18-0 1 

18 January, 20 13 

Kildare County Council Silliot Hill Landtill 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
DLIII Laogliaire-Ratlidown County Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Limeiick County Council 

Water fo rd  City-Council- ~ Kilbany Landtill Site 

Killuiin Landtill Site 

Goitadroina Landfill Site 

Re: Notice in accordance with Section 31(2) of the Waste Management Licensine Regulations 
rezarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Dear Mr. Mathews 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WOO34-02 

WOO46-0 I 

WOO59-03 

WOO60-03 

WO062-0 I 

WOO64-0 1 

WOO65-0 I 

WOO66-03 

W0067-02 

W006X-03 

W0069-0 I 

WOO7O-01 

WO07 1-02 

WOO72-01 

WOO73-0 I 

WOO74-03 

WOO75-02 

WOO76-0 I 

WOO77-04 

W0078-03 

WO086-0 1 

W0087-0I 

WOO89-02 

WOO9O-01 

WO09 I -0 1 

WOOO2-0 I 

WOO93-0 I 

WO 109-02 

WO 125-0 I 

WO 126-0 I 

WO 127-0 I 

WO I4 1-02 

WO 146-02 

WO I 86-0 1 

W0161-02 

WO 165-02 

WO 178-02 

WO1 8 1-0 I 

WO I 9 I -02 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

WO2OJ-0 I 

WO2 15-0 1 

Dundalk Town Council 

Laois County Council 

Roscoininon County Council 

Louth County Council 

Donegal County Council Churchtown Landfill 

Leitrim County Council 

Leitnin County Council 

Wicklow County Council Rampere Landtill 

Mayo County Council Rathi-oeen Landtill 

Cork County Council Youghal Landtill 

Keny County Council 

Cork County Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Keny County Council 

Roscommon County Council 

South Tippemiy County Council 

Wateitoi-d County Council 

Limerick City Council Longpavement 

Cavan County Council Coimiure Landfill 

North Tipperaiy County Council 

Keny County Council 

Keny County Council 

Cork County Council Westem Division 

Donegal County Council 

Cavan County Council Bailieboiough Landfill 

Cavan County Council Belturbet Landfill 

Cavan County Council 

Clare County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Fingal County Council 

Cork City Council Beaumont Quany 

Meath County Council Kiiockharley Landfill 

Kildare County Council 

Cork County Council Bottlehill 

Greenstar Limited Ballynagian Residual Landfill 

Greenstar Limited 

Wicklow County Council Swalclifk Limited 

Wexford County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Dundalk Landfill & Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinaii Landtill Site 

Ba Ilaghaden-sen Landti I I 

Whiteiiver Landfill Site 

Canick On Shannon Landtill 

Moliill Landtill 

Mi lltowii Transfer Stat ion 

Bendut't' Landfill Site 

Marl instown Land ti I I 

~ Coolcaslagh Ti-ansfer Station 

Roscoininon Landtill Facility 

Donohill Landfill 

Tiamore Waste Disposal Site 

Ballaghveny Landtill 

Kenmai.e Ti-aiisfer Station 

Caherciveen Transfer Station 

Denyconnel I Landti I I 

Balbane Landtill Site 

Ba I I y lamesdu t'f Land ti I I  

Central Waste Managenient Facility 

Glenalla Landtill Site 

Muckish Landtill Site 

Dunsink Landtill aka Dunsink Civic Amenity 

KTK Sand &Gravel Ltd 

East Galway Residual Landfill Site 

Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

Srahinore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate. Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Environmental Protection Agency 
i n  i n n ~ a n n i i ~ z v r r  D c o m n w  Cc-hinoor' 

WOOO2-O2 Cork County Council 

WOO04-O4 Kildare County Council 

WOO 10-02 Meath County Council 

WOO 12-03 Cork City Council 

Galway County Council WoOI;-OI 

W O O 1 4 - O I  Kildare County Council 

W O O  15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 Wexford County Council 

WOO I 7-04 Liineiick County Councll 

WOO 18-0 I 

WOO20-02 Monaghan County Council 

WOO2 1-02 Mayo County Council 

WOO22-Ol Cork County Council 

WOO2341 Cork C o u n t y  Council 

WOO21-04 Donegal County Council 

WOO25-03 Carlow County Council 

WOO26-03 Laois County Council 

WOO27-02 Ballinasloe Town Council 

WOO2S-03 

WOO29-04 Offaly County Council 

WOO3O-02 Kilkenny County Council 

WOO3 1-0 I 

WOO34-02 Dundalk Town Council 

WOO46-0 I Laois County Council 

WOO59-03 Roscoininon County Council 

Dun Laogliaire-Rathdowii County Council 

Waterford c i ty  Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Claie County Council 

For the attention of Alice Doherty'Tara Horigan 
Health & Safety Authority 
chemicals@hsa.ie 

Ballyeuyroe Landfill Site 

Aith til-stow 11 Land til I 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsalt: Road Landtill 

Can-ow bro w ne Land ti I I S i te 

Silliot Hill Landfill 

Bullyogaii Landtill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Park 

KI Iluinn Land ti II Site 

Gortadi-oma Landtill Site 

KilbalTy Landtill Site 

Scotch Coiner Landfill 

Dttin'numei-a Landfi I I  Facility 

East Cork Landtill Site 

Raffern Landfill Site 

Ballynacanick Landfill Site 

Powerstown Landtill Site 

Kyletalesha Landfill 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfill 

Dei-ryclure Landtill 

Duninore Landfill 

Dooia Landfill Site 

Dundalk Landfill &Civic Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

BallaghadeiTeen Landfill 

18 January, 20 13 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Eosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, Eire 

T t 3 5 3  53 9160600 
F t353  53 9160699 
E infoOepa ie 

W wwwepa ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 



Mohill Landfill 

Milltown Transfer Station 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Plense note that there is no requirement for  you to ricknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

L L .  
Noeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr. Greg Forde 
River Basin District Director 
Inland Fisheries Ireland 
Teach Breac 
Earl‘s Island 
County Galway 

WOOO2-O2. 

wooo4-o4 

WOO 10-02 

woo 11-03 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

woo 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 
Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garman, h e  
T +353 53 9160600 
F t 3 5 3  53 9160699 
E rnfoOepa le 
W wwwepa le 
LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Ballyguyroe Landfill Site Cork County Council 

Kildare County Council Aithurstowi Landfill 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Couticil 

Galway County Council 

Kildai-e County Council 

Basketstown Landtill Facility 

Kinsale Road LandfYll 

Can-ow browtie Landtill SI te 

Silllot Hill Landfill 

Ballyopi1 Laiidfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 
Dun Laogliait-e-Ratlidown County Counctl Park 

Wexfoid County Council 

Liinenck County Council 

Killunn Landfill Site 

Gottadroma Landtill Site 
~ ~~ 

I8 January, 20 13 

1 WOO34-02 

Re: 
regardine a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dundalk Town Councll 1 Dundalk Landfill & C I V I C  Waste Fncllity 

Dear Dr. Forde 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

WO204-01 

WO2 I 5-0 I 

Mayo County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Siahniore Peat Deposition Site 

Di-ehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Pleuse note that there is no reqiiirement for  yoic to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

‘Noeleen Keavey ’ 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate. Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 



Dr Declan Lawlor 
Environmental Research Officer 
Loughs Agency 
22 Victoria Road 
Deny 
Northern Ireland 
BT47 2- 

W0002-02 

wo004-04 

woo 10-02 

LVOO 12-03 

woo 13-0 I 

woo 14-0 I 

W O O  15-0 I 

woo 16-02 

woo I 7-04 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaisfean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan. Eire 

T 1353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E info@epa ie 
W w e p a  ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Cork County Council 

Kildai-e Count? Council Aithimtowii Lalidfill 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Ballyguyroe Landtill Site 

Basketstown L a n d f i l l  Facility 

Kinsale Road Landtill 

Can-owbrowne L a n d f i l l  Site 

Silltot Hill Lsiidtill 

Bally ogan L a n d  t i l  I Facility Ball yo gan Rec ycli iig 
Dun Laogliaire-Ratliclowii County Council Park 

Wexfotd County Council 

L i i n e i i c k  County Council 

Killurin Landfill Site 

Go itodrorna L a  iidti I I  S i  te 

18 January, 20 13 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr Lawlor 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 



WO20 1-03 

W0204-0 I 

WO2 15-0 I 

Drehid Waste Managelnellt Facility 

Bi-ownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 

Kildare County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 



Please find enclosed copies of the fomial Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency's Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for yo11 to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Dr Noel Culleton 
Head of Centre 
Teagasc 
Johnstown Castle Research Centre 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford 
Attn. Dr Noel Culleton 

Headquarters. PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, Eire 

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E infoOepa ie 

W w e p a  ie 

LoCail 1890 33 55 99 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
reearding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr Culleton 

I am to advise that the Agency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

Ballyogan Landfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 



WO034-02 Dundalk Town Council 

WO016-0 I Laois County Council 

W0059-03 Roscoininoo County Council 

WOO60-03 Louth County Council 

W0062-01 Donegal County Council 

W0064-0 I Leitnm County Council 

W0065-0 I Leitiiin County Council 

W0066-03 Wicklow County Council 

W0067-02 Mayo County Council 

W006S-03 1 Cork County Council 1 Youghal Landfill 
I I 

Dundalk Landfill &Civic  Waste Facility 

Ballylinan Landfill Site 

Ballaghadeil-een Landfill 

W hiteri ver Land til I Site 

Churchtowii Landfill 

Canick On Shannon Landtill 

Mohill Landtill 

Rainpere Landfill 

Rathroeen Landfill 

WOO69-0 I 1 Keny County Council I Milltown Transfer Statioii 
I I 

W0073-01 

W0074-03 

WOO75-02 

I cork County Council 
I I 

1 Benduff Landfill Site WO070-0 I 

Roscommon County Council 

South Tipperaiy County Council 

Wateiford County Council 

Roscommon Landfill Facility 

Donohill Landfill 

Tiainore Waste Disposal Site 

WO07 1-02 1 Westmeatii County Council [ Marlinstown Landfill 
I I 

woos')-02 

W0072-01 I Keny County Council I Coolcaslagh Transfer Station 
I I 

Cork County Council Westem Division Denyconnell Landfill 

wo093-0 I 

WO 109-02 

WO 125-0 I 

WO126-01 

WO 127-0 I 

wo111-02 

WO 146-02 

WO 156-0 I 

WO I61 -02 

1110 165-02 

rV0 178-02 

WO I8 1-0 I 

WO I9 1-02 

NO 199-02 

NO20  I -03 

N0204-0 I 

W0076-01 I Liineiick City Council I Longpavement 
I I 

Cavan County Council 

Clare County Council 

Done_ral County Council 

Doiieg;il County Council 

Ballyjainesduff Land f i l l  

Central Waste Manageinent Facility 

Glenalla Landfill Site 

Muckish Landfill Site 

Dunsink Landfill aka Dunsink Civic Amenity Fingnl County Council __ 

Cork City Council Beaumont Quatiy 

Meath County Council Knockharley Landfill 

Kildaia County Council 

Cork County Council Bottlehill 

Greenstar Limited Ballynagian Residual Landfill 

Greenstar Limited 

Wicklow County Council Swalclifl'e Limited 

Wexfoid County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildai-e County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

KTK Sand & Gravel Ltd 

East Galway Residual Landfill Site 

Holmestown Waste Management Facility 

Srahmore Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoration Ireland Ltd ~ ~~ ~~ ~ 

WO07744 I ~ a v a n  County Council 1 Conanure Landfill 
I I 

NO2 15-0 I 

W0078-03 1 Notth Tippeiaiy County Council 1 Ballaghveny Landfill 
I I 

Donegal County Council Meenaboll Landfill Site 

I Keny County Council 
I I 

I Keiiinaie Transfer Station W0086-0I 

WOO87-01 I ~ e l - l y  County Council 1 Caherciveen Transfer Station 
I I 

W0090-0 I 1 Donegal County Council I Brilbane Landfill Site 
I I I I Cavan County Council 
I I 

1 Bailieborough Landfill 
, 

WO09 1-0 I 

WOO92-0 I 1 Cavan County Council I Belturbet Landfill 
I I 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence. 

If you have any further queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600. quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note tliat there is no requirement foryou to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl. 



Mr Gavin McGuire 
Environmental Health Officer 
Health Service Executive 
Second Floor, Oak House 
Limetree Avenue 
Millennium Park 
Naas 
County Kildare 

w0002-02 

WOO04-04 

W O O  10-02 

WOO 12-03 

WOO 13-0 I 

WOO 14-0 I 

woo 15-0 I 

WOO 16-02 

WOO 17-04 

W O O  18-0 I 

WO020-O2 

woo2 1-02 

WO07?-O 1 

WOO23-0 I 

W0024-04 

WOO25-03 

~ 

WOO26-03 

WOO27-02 

W0028-03 

WOO29-04 

WOO3O-02 

WO03 1-0 I 

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 
Johnstown Castle Estate 
County Wexford, Ireland 

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 
Eastat Chaislean Bhaile Sheain 
Contae Loch Garrnan, h e  

T +353 53 9160600 
F +353 53 9160699 
E infoaepa le 
W wwwepa ie 

LoCall 1890 33 55 99 

Ballyguyroe Landfill Slte 

Aithuistown Landfill 

Basketstown Landfill Facility 

Kinsale Road Landfill 

Canowbt-owne Landfill Site 

Silliot Hi l l  Landfill 

Ballyoyac 1.andfill Facility Ballyogan Recycling 

-. Col-k County Council 

K i l d a r e  County Council 

Meath County Council 

Cork City Council 

Galway County Council 

Kildare County Council 

Dun Laogliaire-Ratlidown County Council Park 

Wexford County Council 

Limelick County Council 

Killui-in Land till Site 

Goi?acli-oina Landfill Site 

Kilbany Landfill Site 

Scotch Comer Landfill 

Deli-inumera Landfill Facility 

East Cork Landfill Site 

Raffeen Landfill Site 

Ballynacainck Landfill Si te  

Powerstown Landfill Site 

WateI-ford-C!ty- Council 

Mona_ehan County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Cork County Council 

Cork County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Carlow County Council 

Laois County Council Kyletalesha Landfill 

Ballinasloe Town Council 

Westmeath County Council 

Offaly County Council 

Kilkenny County Council 

Clare County Council 

Pollboy Landfill Facility 

Ballydonagh Landfill 

Deiryclure Land fill 

Duninore Landfill 

Doon Landfill Site - 

18 January, 2013 

Re: 
regarding a Technical Amendments to Waste Licences. 

Notice in accordance with Section 34(2) of the Waste Management Licensing Regulations 

Dear Dr McGuire 

I am to advise that the '4gency has amended the following Waste Licences: 

8.  
il$ 



WO I91 -02 

WO 199-02 

WO20 1-03 

WO2O4-01 

WO2 15-0 I 

Wexford County Council 

Mayo County Council 

Kildai-e County Council 

Wicklow County Council 

Donegal County Council 

Holinestown Waste Management Facility 

Sralnnoi-e Peat Deposition Site 

Drehid Waste Management Facility 

Brownfield Restoiation Ireland Lld 

Meenaboll Landfill Site 



Please find enclosed copies of the formal Technical Amendments which were issued to the above 
licencees. The Technical Amendment should be read in conjunction with the existing Waste Licence 

If you have any hrther queries please contact the Agency’s Office of Environmental Enforcement, at 
053 916 0600, quoting the relevant Waste Licence Register Number. 

Please note that there is no requirement for  you to acknowledge receipt of this letter. 

Yours sincerely, 

J-e? 
fioeleen Keavey 
Programme Officer 
Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use 

Encl 


